enterprises to provide more adequate health care services in 
the State.

3. The Ground Lease will pro.vide .for a term of 
rifty (50) years commencing as of December 1. 1983,. and 

continuing until November 30, '2033. Monthly rent ir the 

amount of Three Hundred Sixty-Five Dollars ($365.00) will be 

paid to the County commencing on December 1, 19.33 and con­

tinuing through November 30, 1936, at which time the monthly : 
rent will be .increased pursuant to a formula pr.ovi'ded for in ■ 
the Grou'iid Lease which is premised on changes in the'Consumer.